FORM PTO-1595	REC	09-08-1	998 _{ET}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) EXPRESS MAIL NO. I	EL1630		11 11211 dateb (161 162)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission		1008231 Ind Trademarks:	O2	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s): 8 /	31/98	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Eli Pine	• /		Name: <u>Dynat</u>	ec International, Inc.	
			Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Diye	s 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				3 1	
		/lerger	Street Address	s: 3820 West Great Lakes Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Salt Lake City, Utah 84119		
☐ Other					
Execution Date: June 29, 1998			Additional Name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
			5,7	38,425	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Customer No. 20451			7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_40	
Mailing Address: THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P		⊠ Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1219			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Sandy. Utah 84091-1219					
Street Address: 8081 South 700 East		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:		
Suite 200		20-0100 (Deficiencies only)			
City: <u>Sandy</u> State	e: <u>Utah</u> ZIP:	84070	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
79/02/1996 JSHIBNZZ 00000049 5738425 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	.00 BP	And the second of the second o			
of the original document. Grant R. Clayton	and belief, the		mation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
	y		, andoranorio, and docu	1 1 1 W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. T4349

ASSIGNMENT

I, ELI PINE, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is Harmon Cove 370 RIVER RD, NUTLEY,
Towers, Suite 4, Secaucus, New Jersey, 07110 together with Gayle Rosenberg and Dale C.
Gledhill have invented a certain product, entitled "ADJUSTABLE DRAWER ORGANIZER",
hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States Patent No. 5,738,425 issued on April 14, 1998 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.08/689,554 on August 9, 1996. The Assignee, DYNATEC INTERNATIONAL, INC., having an address of 3820 West Great Lakes Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84119, desires to secure the right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries and the right to collect damages for all past and future infringement.

When Recorded Return to: THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN 8180 South 700 East Sandy, Utah 84070

> PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0497

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to

issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the

entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful

papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such

patent applications.

When Recorded Return to: THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN 8180 South 700 East Sandy, Utah 84070

SIGNED at NUTLEY, NT	this 2971 day of May, 1998.
	ELI PINE
STATE OF <u>New Torsey</u>)) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>{<sex< u="">)</sex<></u>	
my presence and acknowledge under o	I PINE appeared and signed the foregoing Assignment in ath before me that he has read the same and knows the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set
	BARBARA A. GALLAGHER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE Notary Public Residing at: 3 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
My Commission Expires:	UENTRE ST.
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/20/2002	NUTLEY N.T. 07110

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

When Recorded Return to: THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN 8180 South 700 East Sandy, Utah 84070

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

3